Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

L Series
W Series
Part Number Guide — OPB900 Series (L, W)
W5_Z= 26 AWG wire termination (24” [61cm] long)
OPB9_ _ _ _ _ _
0 = Dust protection with apertures
1 = Open apertured
0 = Totem Pole
1 = Open Collector
2 = Inverted Totem Pole
3 = Inverted Open Collector
Aperture sizes:
1 = 0.010” (0.25 mm)
5 = 0.050” (1.27 mm)
L55 = Solder lead termination (PCBoard mount)
Inverted Output Series
Open Collector OutputTotem Pole OutputTotem-Pole-Output Open-Collector-Output
Inverted Totem-Pole Inverted Open Collector
RoHS
or
Photologic ® Slotted Optical
Switch “Wide Gap” Series
OPB900 through OPB913 Series (L, W_Z)
© TT electronics plc Issue A      09/2016     Page 2
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006|Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Electrical Specifications
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES
[ MILLIMETERS]
Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description
Red-1 Anode Black-2 Cathode White-3 VCC Blue-4 Output Green-5 Ground
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = -40°C to + 70° Unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature -40° C to +85° C
Operating Temperature -40° C to +70° C
Lead Soldering Temperature (1/16” (1.6 mm) from case for 5 seconds with soldering iron)(1)
 260° C
Input Infrared LED
DC Forward Diode (LED) Current 40 mA
DC Reverse Diode (LED) Voltage 2 V
Input Diode Power Dissipation(1)
 100 mW
Output Photologic®
Supply Voltage, VCC  (not to exceed 3 seconds) 10V
Voltage at Output Lead (Open Collector Output version) 35 V
Output Photologic® Power Dissipation(2)
 200 mW
Total Device Power Dissipation(3) 300 mW
Notes:
(1) Derate linearly 2.22 mW/°C above 25°C
(2) Derate linearly 4.44 mW/°C above 25°C
(3) Derate linearly 6.66 mW/°C above 25°C
(4) RMA flux is recommended.  Duration can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when flow soldering.
(5) Methanol or isopropanol are recommended as cleaning agents.  The plastic housing is soluble in chlorinated hydrocarbons and keytones.
Photologic ® Slotted Optical
Switch “Wide Gap” Series
OPB900 through OPB913 Series (L, W_Z)
© TT electronics plc Issue A      09/2016     Page 3
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006|Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Electrical Characteristics (TA = -40°C to + 70° Unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
Input Diode (See OPB240 for more information — for reference only)
VF Forward Voltage - - 1.7 V IF = 20 mA, TA = 25° C